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Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors Empowering The World

4514/ Features

®Long life for general purposes
@ oad Life:3000 hours at 105°C
@®RoHS compliant

® < ar L B o

@ 105°C 1 fey F 3000/ )\ i

@ F5RoHSHES

B k1 #H#E5R Specifications ®D < 13mm
B ftems ¥ & Performance

5|4 #URadial

O®D=13mm

TEREEE o 0 450V
Category Temperature Range _40°C ~+105°C _25°C ~+105°C

HEHBERERTFREZRE + 20% (120 Hz, 20°C)

Capacitance Tolerance

MEHE
Rated voltage =100V >100V

R pREN: Ll 2o %hE 2 $hiE
) Al Time after 2 minutes after 2 minutes
Leakage Current(at 20°C)

MR | < 0.01CV or 3(uA/HE %) i
Leakage Current Z HE—MRAE M Fwhichever is greater I<0.03CV+10(pA/R %)

= BERWA/MR). C= FEFHBRBQF/RBEN). V=R ZAERTIEREV/RE)
Where,C = rated capacitance in uF,V = rated DC working voltage in V
TUE B £
Rated Voltage 10 16 25 35 50

R 1t
AR . . : : . 0.10

HkAEYE R e 200 250 350 400 420
Tand (at 120 Hz, 20°C) RERBLTE
AT 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.24 0.24
LAE R AR AT 100050A AR, F1E01,0005855H1 7 10.02,
When the capacitance exceeds 1,000uF,0.02 shall be added every 1,000pF increase.
FEF L AR B AT T RETFI4{& Impedance ratio shall not exceed the values given in the table below.

B R (120 Hz) Bz 63 | 10 | 16 | 25 | 35 | 50 | 63 | 100 | 160 | 200 | 250 | 350

Rated Voltage
Low Temperature
Characteristics BEL Z-25Cyz(+20°C)) 5 | 4 | 3 2 2 12 2 | 213 3 [ 4] 4

Impedance Ratio| 7(-40c)/z(+20)| 12 | 10 | 8 | 5 | 4 | 3 | 3 | 3 [ 5 | 5 | 5 | 7
R B 8] 3,000 hours
Test Time .
HERETMAE =XIREM+ 20%
Capacitance Change Within £20% of initial value
iif A 1 ﬁ%-rﬁ%tﬂﬁ < ¥EEHAR{E H9200%570.4(BUR K &) Less than 200% of specified value or 0.4 whichever is greater
Endurance iy

Leakgﬁge Current = ¥ HE AR Within specified value
*F 105°CIRE AR FLUR BRESHE L E 2,000 /h E',”: FHREEE 20°CHREFHFHTENN, FHE EIEKX,

*The above specmcatlons shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 20°C after the rated voltage applied with rated ripple current
for 2,000 hours at 105°C.

fRIES i B ) 1,000 hours
Test T|me '
L RBRAE = HIATE R+ 20%
Capacitance Change Within £20% of initial value
BEE éﬁ%%%tﬂﬁ < WA AR {E £9200%70.4 (B K ) Less than 200% of specified value or 0.4 whichever is greater

Shelf Life Test o et = A E Within specified value
T 105 CIHRFEHABATMERE 1,000/ \H/E, FHGEEE 20°CHREDHTENN, BHELLIEXR,
*The above specifications shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 20°C after exposing them for 1,000 hours at 105°C
without voltage applied.

B2 5ME R~ Dimensions(mm) WR3 SUEBEREMENIERE

L+ o max. $D+ 8 max. Ripple Current and Frequency Multipliers

°

I 5 ® 6.3V~100V
|

Vent

\

>N
1)

. /7
:

Freq.(Hz) g 1K 100K
~47 0.75 . 1,57

(

TLML__ = Cap.(uF)
Lead Spacing and Diameter Unit: mm costiicient | T00-57G 0.5 ' Lst
‘ . . 1000~ 0.85 ; 1.13
oD | 5 [63] 8 [10] 12513 [ 16 | 18

®d+0.05] 0.5 0.6 0.8 160V~450V
P+05 | 2 [25]35] 5.0 7.5 F (Hz) 50 120 1K 100K
Lta L<16: a=1.5;, L=16: a=2.0 Coefficient| 0.80 1.00 1.40 2.00

AERBFRZNKRMELTERRBITRM(Cat. 2024C1) All product specifications in the catalog are subject to change without notice.
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W34 78 5 — 3k Standard Size

Dimension and Permissible Ripple Current

Rated Volt.(Voc)

Surge Volt.(Voc)

Dimension: ¢DxL(mm)
Ripple Current: mA/rms at 120 Hz, 105°C

5x11

5x11

5x11

5x11

5x11

5x11

5x11

5x11

5x11 5x11

5x11

5x11

5x11 5x11

5x11

5x11

5x11

5x11
S 63x11

5x11

61

5x11

5x11

5x11

5x11 6.3x11

5x11

72

5x11

5x11

5x11

6.3x11
Bx5 6.3x11

5x11

94

5x11

5x11

5x11

6.3x11 6.3x11

100

5x11

120

5x11

5x11

5x11

8x12 8x12

6.3x11

6.3x11

220

63x11

171

6.3x11

6.3x11

8x12

8x12

10x12.5 10x16

330

63x11

240

6.3x11

8x12

10x125

1016
Lo 10x20

470

63x11

292

8x12

10x12.5

10x16

10x20 13x20

1000

10x12.5

502

10x16

10x16

13x20

13x25 16x25.5

2200

10x20

912

13x20

13x25

16x25.5

16x31.5 16x35.5

3300

13x20

1154

13x25

16x25.5

16x31.5

16x35.5

4700

13x25

1447

16x25.5

16x31.5

16x35.5

6800

16x25.5

1795

16x31.5

18x35.5

10000

16x31.5

2112

16x35.5

H AR T SRFLUR B IR — R

Dimension and Permissible Ripple Current

Rated Volt.(Voc)

Surge Volt.(Voc)

D)X E (L), (ZEK/mm)
W BR/MFRME(MA/rms), 120 #Z%(Hz), 105°C
Dimension: $DxL(mm)
Ripple Current: mA/rms at 120 Hz, 105°C

8x12 10x12.5

10x12.5

10x12.5 10x16

10x16

10x16

10x16 10x20

10x20

10x16

10x20 13x20

10x20

10%20

10x20

13x20 16x20.5

10x20

13x20

13x20 16x20.5

13%20

13x25

16x20.5

16x20.5 18x25.5

16x20.5

16x20.5 18x25.5

100

10x125

292

10x20

13x25

16x20.5

16x20.5

16x25.5

150

16x25.5

16x25.5

18x25.5

220

10x20

693

13x25

18x25.5

18x31.5

330

13x20

770

16x25.5

18x25.5

470

13x25

1012

16x25.5

16x31.5

1000

16x315

1848

@RI ERFLURER— K

AEREFZMBNBETERALRBTIBEH(Cat. 2024C1) All product specifications in the catalog are subject to change without notice.
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Dimension and Permissible Ripple Current

Rated Volt.(Voc)

Surge Volt.(Voc)

8x12

Dimension: $DxL(mm)
Ripple Current: mA/rms at 120 Hz, 105°C

10x12.5

8x12

10x12.5

8x12

10x12.5

8x12

i 10x12.5

3.3 10x12.5

47 B2

10x16

10x20

8x12

o 10x16

10x20

6.8 10x16

10x20

10x12.5

10 10x16

10x20

13x20

10x16

i= 13x20

13x25

13x16

& 13%20

16x20.5

33 13x20

16x20.5

16x25.5

16x20.5

47 16x25.5

18x20.5

18x25.5

68 18x25.5

@RI ERFLURER— K

B3R5 = S 28555 BF Part Numbering System
250

D XC

wRExs | FE

Capacitors Name Series Name

826

PEHEAR

Capacitance

SeflExample:

SR RBRE AR
Leaded KXC Series Cap. Symbol
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors 0.1pF 104

22uF | 225
33uF | 336
470uF | 477
6800uF | 688
82000uF| 829

AMBTREFBZANA, BHEEN
Note:For more details ,please contact us
®Sales@knscha.com

TEREAR
BUFREME
Capacitance

tolerance

M=+20%

PERE
Rated voltage

StflExample:

6.3V

Voltage Symbol

6R3

10V

010

250V

250

S1

IR

Processing shape

R
Electrical
characteristics

o A

PETEREE

PET Sleeve color

&R

Case size

R EBHFAERY
Internal use

StflExample:
¢DxL (mm) Symbol

ARERF
Black body silver print

AEREFZMBNBETERALRBTIBEH(Cat. 2024C1) All product specifications in the catalog are subject to change without notice.




